TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| OCEAN TRAWLERS ASIA LIMITED | | 09/12/2008 | CORPORATION: HONG KONG |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OCEAN TRAWLERS HOLDING LTD. Room 3508, 35/F, Wu Chung House, 213 Queen's Road East | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | | |
| City: | Wan Chai | |
| State/Country: | try: HONG KONG | |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: HONG KONG | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2895299 | ОР |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mail@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1980-63

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0595

900118200

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John S. Egbert |
|--|----------------|
| Signature: | /1980-63/ |
| Date: | 10/10/2008 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=1980-63 Assmt#page1.tif source=1980-63 Assmt#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0596 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of 12 September

Two Thousand and Eight

BETWEEN

OCEAN TRAWLERS ASIA LIMITED (HONG KONG CORPORATION) of Room 3508, 35/F, Wu Chung House, 213 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai Hong Kong

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and

OCEAN TRAWLERS HOLDING LTD., a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong of Room 3508, 35/F, Wu Chung House, 213 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai Hong Kong (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:-

- (1) The assignor is the proprietor of the Trade Mark in the United States particulars of which are set out in the schedule referred hereto (hereinafter called "the Trade Mark").
- (2) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the said Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the said Trade Mark is registered in manner hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said Trade Mark and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all the estate, right, title and interest of the Assignor therein and thereto together with the goodwill of the business in the United States concerned in the goods for which the said Trade Mark is registered TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have signed/caused their respective corporate seals to be hereunto affixed, as appropriate, the day and the year first above written.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Trade Mark Registration No. International Class

"OP & Device" 2,895,299 29

SIGNED BY Erik Gunnar Mansfeld for and on behalf of OCEAN TRAWLERS ASIA LIMITED

in the presence of :-

SIGNED BY Erik Gunnar Mansfeld

for and on behalf of OCEAN TRAWLERS)
HOLDING LTD.)

in the presence of:-

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

2 M